
Newfoundland Power Inc. 
2025-2026 General Rate Applica�on 

Hearing Schedule 

 

Week of June 13, 2024  

Thursday, June 13, 2024  Mr. Gary Murray, President and Chief Execu�ve Officer, 
Newfoundland Power, Company Witness  

Friday, June 14, 2024  Mr. Gary Murray / Ms. Paige London, Vice President, Finance and 
Chief Financial Officer, Newfoundland Power, Company Witness 

 

Week of June 17, 2024 

Monday, June 17, 2024  Ms. Paige London  
Tuesday, June 18, 2024  Mr. James Coyne and Mr. John Trogonoski, Concentric Energy, NP 

Consultant on Cost of Capital  
Wednesday, June 19, 2024  Mr. James Coyne and Mr. John Trogonoski/Dr. Laurence Booth, CA 

Consultant on Cost of Capital  
Thursday, June 20, 2024  Dr. Laurence Booth 
Friday, June 21, 2024  If required to complete cost of capital witnesses 
 

Week of June 24, 2024 

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Mr. Wiclif Ma, Korn Ferry, NP Consultant on Execu�ve 
Compensa�on  

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Mr. Byron Chubbs, Vice President, Engineering and Energy Supply, 
Company Witness 

Thursday, June 27, 2024 Mr. Michael Comerford, Director, Rates and Supply, Company 
Witness 

Friday, June 28, 2024 Mr. Doug Bowman, CA Regulatory Consultant  
 
 

Week of July 1, 2024  

Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Mr. Barry Griffiths and Ms. Angie Brown, Grant Thornton, Board’s 
Financial Consultant 

 
Week of July 8, 2024 
 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024  Public par�cipa�on day  
 


